

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14916-14917/2011

GHULAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.A.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Delay in filing the spare copies and process fee and
delay, if any, in depositing the cost of Rs.2000/- with the
Supreme court Legal Service Committee is condoned.
The application for restoration is allowed.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER