

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14916-14917/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in RC No.26/1994,CMA No.21847/2009 dated 16/12/2010 in RC No.26/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

GHULAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the affidavit of service is condoned.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master