

Ø

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14916-14917/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in RC No.26/1994, CMA No.21847/2009 and order dated 16/12/2010 in RC No.26/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

GHULAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. nos.2-3 & 4-5 appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. Delay condoned and application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1 is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title and notice be issued to the newly added legal heirs.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER