

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 14916-14917 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GHULAM QADIR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SATYA PAL (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.”

It is submitted that there are four respondents.

Service positions as under:-

Respondent No. 1 (Dead through LRs)- Lrs brought on record vide order dated 17.02.2014. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/5.

Repondent Nos. 2 to 4 -Served by way of dasti. No one has entered appearance so far.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 09.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Service is complete but no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/5.
Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Advocate