

ÍITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14916-14917/2011

GHULAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 17/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master